Calgary -vs- Saskatchewan
10/25/2019 at Saskatchewan

Date: 10/25/2019 Goals By Period 1 2 3 0 Total
Start: 7:00PM

Time: 2:15 ?C%seﬁ
Attendance: 1146 Calgary 1 1 (0] 2]an

Location: Saskatchewan
CGY: Ryan Gagnon (1); Kaden Elder (1)
SSK: Collin Shirley (1); Carter Folk (1); Layne Young (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By CGY SsK
1st 10:12 SSK Carter Folk Gordie Ballhorn, Donovan Neuls 0 1
1st 10:24 SSK Layne Young Levi Cable, Tanner Lishchynsky 0 2
1st 16:09 CGY Ryan Gagnon Coda Gordon, Jordan Xavier 1 2
2nd 0:14 SSK Collin Shirley Carson Stadnyk, Gordie Ballhorn 1 3
2nd 16:12 CGY Kaden Elder Matt Alfaro, Coda Gordon 2 3

Calgary Power Plays Saskatchewan Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 15:20 16:09 00:49 0 0 -- 1st 04:48 10:39 05:51 0 0 --
00:49 (o} (o} 0 1st 18:20 01:40 (0} (0] -
2nd 00:14 00:14 0 0 --
3rd 09:16 10:44 0 0 --
18:29 (o] (o] (0]

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st CGY Mitch Cook 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 4:48 PP
1st SSK Evan Fiala 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 10:39 PP
1st SSK  Wyatt Johnson 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR  15:20 PP
1st CGY Jordan Henderson 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 18:20 PP
3rd CGY Kaden Elder 02:00 KNEEING MINOR 1:31 PP
3rd CGY Tim Vanstone 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 9:16 PP
3rd SSK Jeff Faith 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 13:54
3rd CGY Mitch Cook 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 13:54

3rd SSK Evan Fiala 02:00 SLASHING MINOR  20:00



Individual

Calgary 2
Pos #  Player G A 1 2 3 0 Total +/- FO Pen
1 Matthew Greenfield 0 0 0 0] 0 0] 0 6] - -
3 Ryan Gagnon 1 0 1 (0} 0 0 1 0 - -
5 Jordan Henderson 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2
7  TJ Brown 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0] 0 - -
9  Graham Black 0 0 0 0] 0 0 2 -1 - -
11 Kaden Elder 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - 1-2
15 Tim Vanstone 0] 0 0 0 0 0] 0 6] - 1-2
16 Matt Alfaro 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
17 Coda Gordon 0 2 0 0] 0 0 2 0 - -
18 Jordan Xavier 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - -
21 Logan Fisher 0] 0 0 0 0 0] 1 6] - -
22 Mitch Cook 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - 2-4
23 Ryan Graham 0 0 0 0] 0 0 3 0 - -
24  Luke Harrison 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
26 Bradley Schoonbaert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - -
27 Chris Rauckman 0 0 0 0 0 0 B 0 = =
29 James Shearer 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 -1 - -
30 Tyler Gutenberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 Dane Gibson 0 0 0 0] 0 ] 0 6] - -
44 Dallas Hines 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
Total 2 4 1 1 0 0 21 -5 0-0 5-10
Saskatchewan 3
Pos #  Player G A 1 2 3 0 Total +/- FO Pen
3  Gordie Ballhorn 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
5 Jeff Faith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2
6 Kendall Fransoo 0 0] 0 0 0 6] 0 6] - -
7  Shane Collins 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0 (0] - -
8 Tanner Lishchynsky 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 +1 - -
10 Levi Cable 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 +1 - -
11 Collin Shirley 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 - -
12 Justin Ball 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0] 0 - -
13 Carter Folk 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 +1 - -
14 Logan McVeigh 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - -
15 Jared Dmytriw 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 +1 - -
16 Carson Stadnyk 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 -1 - -
17 Donovan Neuls 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 +1 - -
19 Kohl Bauml 0 0 0 (6} 0 0 3 +1 - -
20 Layne Young 1 0 1 0 0 (6] 2 +1 - -
22 Andrew Johnson 0 0 0 (6} 0 0 2 +1 - -
26 Wyatt Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 - 1-2
27 Evan Fiala 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-4
29 Cody Spagrud 0 0 0 0 0 (6] 0 6] - -
31 Taran Kozun 0 0 0 (6} 0 0 0 0 = =
32  Travis Child 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
Total 2 4 1 1 0 (0] 21 -5 0-0 5-10
Calgary Goalkeeping Saskatchewan Goalkeeping
De G Tota De G Tota
# Player ¢c Mins AEN1 2 3 0 | # Player c Mins AEN1 2 3 0 |
1 Matthew Greenfield L 60:00 3 0 9 8 7 0 24 31 Taran Kozun W 57:57 2 0 7 5 7 0 19
30 Tyler Gutenberg 000 0O 0O O OO O O 32 Travis Child 000 0O 0O O OO O O
Totals 3 0 9 8 7 0 24 Totals 3 0 9 8 7 0 24

Calgary Faceoffs

Saskatchewan Faceoffs



No data to report. No data to report.



0-1

0-2

0-2
0-2

0-2

1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2

1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2

1-2

1-3
1-3

1-3

2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3

2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3

PP SSK

PP SSK

PP CGY

PP SSK
PP SSK

PP SSK

PP CGY
PP CGY
PP CGY
PP CGY

PP CGY
PP CGY

PP SSK

PP SSK

PP CGY
PP CGY
PP CGY

Play By Play

Period #1 Plays

[04:48] Penalty on Mitch Cook CGY 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[04:48] Start power play for SSK.

[10:12] GOAL by SSK Carter Folk (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Gordie Ballhorn and Donovan Neuls, On ice for SSK: Gordie
Ballhorn; Shane Collins; Carter Folk; Donovan Neuls; Andrew Johnson, On ice for CGY: Kaden Elder; Matt Alfaro; Coda
Gordon; James Shearer; Dane Gibson, goal number 5 for season.

Calgary 0, Saskatchewan 1

[10:24] GOAL by SSK Layne Young, Assist by Levi Cable and Tanner Lishchynsky, On ice for SSK: Tanner Lishchynsky; Levi
Cable; Jared Dmytriw; Kohl Bauml; Layne Young, On ice for CGY: Ryan Gagnon; Jordan Henderson; Graham Black; Jordan
Xavier; Bradley Schoonbaert, goal number 4 for season.

Calgary 0, Saskatchewan 2
[10:39] Penalty on Evan Fiala SSK 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[10:39] End power play for SSK.
[15:20] Penalty on Wyatt Johnson SSK 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[15:20] Start power play for CGY.

[16:09] GOAL by CGY Ryan Gagnon (POWER PLAY), Assist by Coda Gordon and Jordan Xavier, On ice for CGY: , On ice for
SSK: , goal number 1 for season.

Calgary 1, Saskatchewan 2
[16:09] Wyatt Johnson (SSK) penalty complete.
[16:09] End power play for CGY.
[18:20] Penalty on Jordan Henderson CGY 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
[18:20] Start power play for SSK.

Period #2 Plays

[1 Mitch Cook (CGY) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for SSK.

[1 Evan Fiala (SSK) penalty complete.
[1 Start power play for SSK.

[00:14] GOAL by SSK Collin Shirley (POWER PLAY), Assist by Carson Stadnyk and Gordie Ballhorn, On ice for SSK: , On ice
for CGY: , goal number 2 for season.

Calgary 1, Saskatchewan 3
[00:14] Jordan Henderson (CGY) penalty complete.
[00:14] End power play for SSK.

[16:12] GOAL by CGY Kaden Elder, Assist by Matt Alfaro and Coda Gordon, On ice for CGY: Ryan Gagnon; Kaden Elder; Matt
Alfaro; Coda Gordon; Dane Gibson, On ice for SSK: Gordie Ballhorn; Shane Collins; Logan McVeigh; Carson Stadnyk; Wyatt
Johnson, goal number 6 for season.

Calgary 2, Saskatchewan 3
Period #3 Plays

[01:31] Penalty on Kaden Elder CGY 2 minutes for KNEEING, (power play opp).
[01:31] Start power play for SSK.

[09:16] Penalty on Tim Vanstone CGY 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[09:16] Start power play for SSK.

[13:54] Penalty on Jeff Faith SSK 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[13:54] Penalty on Mitch Cook CGY 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[18:30] Jeff Faith (SSK) penalty complete.

[18:30] Mitch Cook (CGY) penalty complete.

[20:00] Penalty on Evan Fiala SSK 2 minutes for SLASHING.

Period #0 Plays

[1 Kaden Elder (CGY) penalty complete.
[1 Tim Vanstone (CGY) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for SSK.

[1 Evan Fiala (SSK) penalty complete.



