Calgary -vs- Saskatchewan 10/25/2019 at Saskatchewan

Date: 10/25/2019 **Start:** 7:00PM **Time:** 2:15 Attendance: 1146 Location: Saskatchewan

Goals By Period	1	2	3	0	Total
Calgary	1	1	0	_	Saska tchew an

CGY: Ryan Gagnon (1); Kaden Elder (1) SSK: Collin Shirley (1); Carter Folk (1); Layne Young (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	CGY	SSK
1st	10:12	SSK	Carter Folk	Gordie Ballhorn, Donovan Neuls	0	1
1st	10:24	SSK	Layne Young	Levi Cable, Tanner Lishchynsky	0	2
1st	16:09	CGY	Ryan Gagnon	Coda Gordon, Jordan Xavier	1	2
2nd	0:14	SSK	Collin Shirley	Carson Stadnyk, Gordie Ballhorn	1	3
2nd	16:12	CGY	Kaden Elder	Matt Alfaro, Coda Gordon	2	3

Calgary Power Plays

Saskatchewan	Power	Plays

_	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	P	rd	Start	End	E
	1st	15:20	16:09	00:49	0	0		1	st	04:48	10:39	
				00:49	0	0	0	1	st	18:20		
								2	hd		00.14	

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	04:48	10:39	05:51	0	0	
1st	18:20		01:40	0	0	
2nd		00:14	00:14	0	0	
3rd	09:16		10:44	0	0	
			18:29	0	0	0

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	CGY	Mitch Cook	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	4:48	PP
1st	SSK	Evan Fiala	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	10:39	PP
1st	SSK	Wyatt Johnson	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	15:20	PP
1st	CGY	Jordan Henderson	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	18:20	PP
3rd	CGY	Kaden Elder	02:00	KNEEING	MINOR	1:31	PP
3rd	CGY	Tim Vanstone	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	9:16	PP
3rd	SSK	Jeff Faith	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	13:54	
3rd	CGY	Mitch Cook	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	13:54	
3rd	SSK	Evan Fiala	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	20:00	

Individual

Calgary 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
	1	Matthew Greenfield	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	3	Ryan Gagnon	1	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	-	-
	5	Jordan Henderson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	1-2
	7	TJ Brown	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	9	Graham Black	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	-1	-	-
	11	Kaden Elder	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	-	1-2
	15	Tim Vanstone	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	16	Matt Alfaro	0	1	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-
	17	Coda Gordon	0	2	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-
	18	Jordan Xavier	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	-1	-	-
	21	Logan Fisher	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-
	22	Mitch Cook	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	2-4
	23	Ryan Graham	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-
	24	Luke Harrison	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-
	26	Bradley Schoonbaert	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-
	27	Chris Rauckman	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-
	29	James Shearer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-
	30	Tyler Gutenberg	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	42	Dane Gibson	0	0	О	0	О	0	0	0	-	-
	44	Dallas Hines	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
·		Total	2	4	1	1	0	0	21	-5	0-0	5-10

Saskatchewan 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
	3	Gordie Ballhorn	0	2	0	Ο	Ο	0	2	0	-	-
	5	Jeff Faith	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	6	Kendall Fransoo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	7	Shane Collins	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	8	Tanner Lishchynsky	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	+1	-	-
	10	Levi Cable	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	+1	-	-
	11	Collin Shirley	1	0	0	1	0	0	2	0	-	-
	12	Justin Ball	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	13	Carter Folk	1	0	1	0	0	0	4	+1	-	-
	14	Logan McVeigh	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	-1	-	-
	15	Jared Dmytriw	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	+1	-	-
	16	Carson Stadnyk	0	1	0	0	0	0	3	-1	-	-
	17	Donovan Neuls	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	+1	-	-
	19	Kohl Bauml	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	+1	-	-
	20	Layne Young	1	0	1	0	0	0	2	+1	-	-
	22	Andrew Johnson	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	+1	-	-
	26	Wyatt Johnson	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	-1	-	1-2
	27	Evan Fiala	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4
	29	Cody Spagrud	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	31	Taran Kozun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	32	Travis Child	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	
		Total	2	4	1	1	0	0	21	-5	0-0	5-10

Calgary Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
1 Matthew Greenfield	L	60:00	3	0	9	8	7	0	24
30 Tyler Gutenberg		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			3	0	Q	8	7	0	24

Saskatchewan Goalkeeping

# Player	De C	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	0	lota
31 Taran Kozun	W	57:57	2	0	7	5	7	0	19
32 Travis Child		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			3	0	9	8	7	0	24

No data to report.

Play By Play

		3 3 3
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[04:48] Penalty on Mitch Cook CGY 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-0	PP SSK	[04:48] Start power play for SSK.
0-0		[10:12] GOAL by SSK Carter Folk (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Gordie Ballhorn and Donovan Neuls, On ice for SSK: Gordie Ballhorn; Shane Collins; Carter Folk; Donovan Neuls; Andrew Johnson, On ice for CGY: Kaden Elder; Matt Alfaro; Coda Gordon; James Shearer; Dane Gibson, goal number 5 for season.
		Calgary 0, Saskatchewan 1
0-1		[10:24] GOAL by SSK Layne Young, Assist by Levi Cable and Tanner Lishchynsky, On ice for SSK: Tanner Lishchynsky; Levi Cable; Jared Dmytriw; Kohl Bauml; Layne Young, On ice for CGY: Ryan Gagnon; Jordan Henderson; Graham Black; Jordan Xavier; Bradley Schoonbaert, goal number 4 for season.
		Calgary 0, Saskatchewan 2
0-2		[10:39] Penalty on Evan Fiala SSK 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
0-2	PP SSK	[10:39] End power play for SSK.
0-2		[15:20] Penalty on Wyatt Johnson SSK 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-2	PP CGY	[15:20] Start power play for CGY.
0-2		[16:09] GOAL by CGY Ryan Gagnon (POWER PLAY), Assist by Coda Gordon and Jordan Xavier, On ice for CGY: , On ice for SSK: , goal number 1 for season.
		Calgary 1, Saskatchewan 2
1-2	PP SSK	[16:09] Wyatt Johnson (SSK) penalty complete.
1-2	PP SSK	[16:09] End power play for CGY.
1-2		[18:20] Penalty on Jordan Henderson CGY 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
1-2	PP SSK	[18:20] Start power play for SSK.
		Period #2 Plays
1-2	PP CGY	[] Mitch Cook (CGY) penalty complete.
1-2	PP CGY	[] End power play for SSK.
1-2	PP CGY	[] Evan Fiala (SSK) penalty complete.
1-2	PP CGY	[] Start power play for SSK.
1-2		[00:14] GOAL by SSK Collin Shirley (POWER PLAY), Assist by Carson Stadnyk and Gordie Ballhorn, On ice for SSK: , On ice for CGY: , goal number 2 for season.
		Calgary 1, Saskatchewan 3
1-3	PP CGY	[00:14] Jordan Henderson (CGY) penalty complete.
1-3	PP CGY	[00:14] End power play for SSK.
1-3		[16:12] GOAL by CGY Kaden Elder, Assist by Matt Alfaro and Coda Gordon, On ice for CGY: Ryan Gagnon; Kaden Elder; Matt Alfaro; Coda Gordon; Dane Gibson, On ice for SSK: Gordie Ballhorn; Shane Collins; Logan McVeigh; Carson Stadnyk; Wyatt Johnson, goal number 6 for season.
		Calgary 2, Saskatchewan 3
		Period #3 Plays
2-3		[01:31] Penalty on Kaden Elder CGY 2 minutes for KNEEING, (power play opp).
2-3	PP SSK	[01:31] Start power play for SSK.
2-3		[09:16] Penalty on Tim Vanstone CGY 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
2-3	PP SSK	[09:16] Start power play for SSK.
2-3		[13:54] Penalty on Jeff Faith SSK 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-3		[13:54] Penalty on Mitch Cook CGY 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-3		[18:30] Jeff Faith (SSK) penalty complete.
2-3		[18:30] Mitch Cook (CGY) penalty complete.
2-3		[20:00] Penalty on Evan Fiala SSK 2 minutes for SLASHING.
		Period #0 Plays
2-3	PP CGY	[] Kaden Elder (CGY) penalty complete.
2-3	PP CGY	[] Tim Vanstone (CGY) penalty complete.
2-3	PP CGY	[] End power play for SSK.
2-3		[] Evan Fiala (SSK) penalty complete.